N14000004969

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Addro	ess)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
·				
Office Use Only				



05/23/14--01012--013 ***87.50

FILED 14 MAY 23 PH 12: 35 DECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: BAGS OF HOPE AND KINDNESS, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status STR 75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: KATHY MOTTLE

Name (Printed or typed)

19204 NE 25TH AVE #312

Address

MIAMI, FL 33180

City, State & Zip

305-300-4665

Daytime Telephone number

KMOTTLE@HOTMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

..

RTICLE I	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				×.		
190	Principal <u>street</u> address: 024 NE 25TH AVENUE		Mailing ad	ldress, if differ	rent is:	4 HAY	
U	NIT 312				SEE	3	1
MI	AMI, FL 33180					PH [2:	
he purpose f	TI PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is: For ations that qualify as exemp	r charitable t under sec	purpose tion 501	es of dist (c) 3 of	tribution the IRS	హ్హ s to code	€.
	poration is organized to pro	<u> </u>					
				•			
					·		
				·····			·
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
	U MANNED OF FI POTION The ma	mer in which the d	lirectors are ele	oted and anno	inted Is p	rovid	ed
		nner in which the c	lirectors are ele	cted and appo	_{inted:} Is p	rovid	ed
	V MANNER OF ELECTION The ma aws of the corporations.	nner in which the c	lirectors are ele	cted and appo	_{inted:} Is p	rovid	ed
ARTICLE I in the byi ARTICLE	aws of the corporations.		lirectors are ele	cted and appo	inted: Is p	rovid	ed
in the byl ARTICLE	aws of the corporations. v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	RECTORS		cted and appo	inted: Is p	rovid	ed
in the byl ARTICLE Name and Ti	aws of the corporations.			cted and appo	inted: Is p	rovid	ed
in the byl ARTICLE Name and Ti	aws of the corporations. v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR tle: Kathy Mottle, President	RECTORS Name and Title:_		cted and appo	inted: Is p	rovid	ed
in the byl ARTICLE Name and Ti	aws of the corporations. v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR tle: Kathy Mottle, President 19204 NE 25th Ave	RECTORS Name and Title:_		cted and appo		rovid	ed
in the byl ARTICLE	aws of the corporations. v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR tte: Kathy Mottle, President 19204 NE 25th Ave Unit #312 Miami, FL 33180 Eleni Hassietis, VP	RECTORS Name and Title:_				rovid	ed
in the byl ARTICLE Name and Ti Address	aws of the corporations. v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR tte: Kathy Mottle, President 19204 NE 25th Ave Unit #312 Miami, FL 33180 Eleni Hassietis, VP	RECTORS Name and Title: Address:				rovid	ed
in the by: ARTICLE Name and Ti Address	aws of the corporations.	RECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:				rovid	led
in the by ARTICLE Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	aws of the corporations.	RECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:				rovid	led
in the by ARTICLE Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	aws of the corporations. v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR tle: Kathy Mottle, President 19204 NE 25th Ave Unit #312 Miami, FL 33180 Image: Eleni Hassiotis, VP 19930 20th Ct. Image: Ct.	RECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:				rovid	ed
in the by ARTICLE Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	aws of the corporations.	RECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:				rovid	ed
in the by ARTICLE Name and Ti Address Name and Ti Address	aws of the corporations. v INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR tle: Kathy Mottle, President 19204 NE 25th Ave Unit #312 Miami, FL 33180 Image: Eleni Hassiotis, VP 19930 20th Ct. North Miami Beach, FL 33179 itle: Deborah Schott, Secretary	RECTORS Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:				rovid	ec

t

ł

Name and Title:	<u></u>	Name and Title:	
Address	·	Address:	
Name and Title:	······································	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
—			
	REGISTERED AGENT		FILED 14 MAY 23 PM 12: 35 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT accept	table) of the registered agent is:	N T
Name:	Kathy Mottle		
Address:	19204 NE 25th Ave, #3	12	
	Miami, FL 33180		35 80 A
ARTICLE VII The name and ad	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Kathy Mottle		
Address:	19204 NE 25th Ave, #3	312	
	Miami, FL 33180		

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

athu Required Signature of Registered Agent

05/17/2014 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

UN

Required Signature of Incorporator

05/17/2014 Date